
Tool Schematic and Parts — Cordless Framing Nailer
Part No. 902200

IMPORTANT
DO NOT DESTROY

It is the customer ’s responsibility to
have all operators and service personnel 
read and understand this manual.

Printed in U.S.A.  ©2010 Illinois Tool Works, Inc.

Model CF-325



1 902207 1 Grill
2 900315 1 Filter
3 900469 1 Fan Motor Assembly

(Includes PC board, washer, flat retaining ring,
                 motor mount, and retaining ring (curved)

4 900300 1 Retaining Ring (flat)
6 900470 1 Motor Mount
7 401355 1 Retaining Ring (curved)
8 901063 4 Shoulder Screw 10-24 x 1-1/2
9 904517 1 Fuel Barb

10 401356 1 Motor Sleeve
11 900286 1 Spark Plug Assembly, includes O-Ring
12 902215 1 Fuel Tube
13 404453 1 Bracket, Cylinder Head
14 902210 1 Fuel Dosing Lever
15 902209 1 Fuel Door
16 902230 1 Pin, Fuel Door
17 902235 1 Retaining Ring,Fuel Door
18 902221 1 Cylinder Head
19 900935 2 Seal Ring
20 403167 1 Fan Blade Assembly
21 900474 1 Spark Unit Assembly
22 900475 1 Molded Circuit Assembly
23 900478 1 Spark Plug Assembly Wire
24 900231 1 Clip, Wire Spark Plug
25 403987 2 Screw Thread Forming 6-32 x 1/4
26 902226 1 Handle Assembly Kit - Right & Left
27 404448 1 Roller Lever Assembly
29 404702 2 Screw Thread Forming 6 x 3/8
30 404436 1 Nail Channel
31 404441 1 Cover Plate Magazine
32 901222 2 Shoulder Screw 10-32 x 1/2
33 902206 1 Cap
34 404412 1 Wear Plate, Chamber Lock
35 900453 4 Screw Plastite 8-16 x 7/8
36 900508 1 Warning Label
37 902220 1 Magazine Channel
38 900594 4 S.H.C.S. Sems 8 - 32 x 1/2
39 901241 1    Stop, Cage
40 404451 1 Lockout Bar, Follower
41 902219 1 Shear Block
42 901238 1 Spring, Flat
44 404435 1 Trigger
45 900269 1 Chamber Lock Bar
46 404927 1 Spring, Trigger
47 401328 1 Retainer ring
48 401461 2 Piston Ring
49 404485 1 Piston Assembly,includes rings
50 902233 1 Combustion Chamber Assembly

52 404419 1 Bumper
53 902239 1 Spring
54 900934 2 Steel Ring, Sleeve
55 901204   1 Sleeve Assembly, includes rings
56 404464 2 Rubber Stop
57 404424 1 Reed Valve
58 404422 1 Muffler
59 404423 1 Muffler Cover
60 902227 1 Utility Hook Button
61 900596 6 Screw Thread Forming Sems 8-32 x 7/16
62 403816 2 Socket Head Capscrew 10-24 x 1-1/8
63 404445 2 Bushing, Shear Block
64 902223 1 Wear Plate, Nose
65 901249 1 Upper Probe
66 902225 1 Lower Probe
67 900592 2 S.H.C.S. Sems 10-32 x 1/2
68 401380 1 Tie Bar
69 902211 1 Fuel Pivot Arm
70 902203 1 Housing Assembly
71 902237 1 Utility Hook
72 902234 2 Label
73 902240 1 Retainer Ring, Sleeve
74 900593 3 S.H.C.S. Sems 10-24 x 5/8
75 403985 1 Follower
76 901415   1 Follower Bushing Spring Assembly
77 901202 1 Retaining Ring
78 403986 1 Spring Pin
79 902204 1 Follower Guide
80 902205 1 Follower Button
81 404457 1 Spring
82 404922 2 Pad, Battery Contact
83 401450 3 Foam Pad
85 901240 1 Probe Release
86 404426 1 Exhaust Baffle
87 404425 1 Reed Plate
88 900969 4 Torx Screw 8-32 x 5/8
89 900481 1 O-Ring

**90 900497 1 Warning Label
91 902222 1 Combustion Chamber Ring
92 404407 1 Combustion Chamber
93 900595 2 Torx Screw Sems 8-32 x 3/8
94 902212 1 Fuel Block
95 902236 1 Nameplate
96 900427 1 Light Pipe
97 900468 1 Washer, Motor Shaft
98 404411 2 Spring
99 900546 1 Brass Insert

100 900597 1 Screw Thread Forming Sems 6-19 x 3/8
101 902238 1 Utility Hook Spring
102 902213 1 Pin Fuel Arm Pivot

PARTS LEGEND  Paslode CORDLESS FRAMING NAILER, 902200

** Make sure Warning Labels (#900497,900508) are
properly affixed.
Replace if necessary. Label is available at no
charge through the Service Department.
Apply Loctite 242 (Blue) Part No. 093500.
Apply Loctite RC-620 (Green) Part No. 401491
Denotes new change.

Always wear hearing protection and
eye protection devices, including side
shields when operating or working in
the vicinity of a tool.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
WEAR EYE AND HEARING PROTECTION

            WARNING
All parts must be periodically inspected and replaced if worn or broken. Failure to do this
can affect the tool's operation and present a safety hazard.

51     404827   2    Pin



Model CF-325
#902200

47

48

49

Note: Ring openings to be
180° apart}

52

54

56

64
15

16

95

21

32

66

27

65

85

42

38

67

23

70

72

41

8

1

2

33

3*

4

97

61

6

7*

11

10*

89

92

51

25

83

76

7577

40

81

90

38

79

53
80

35

32

35

30

31

74

61

59 58

93 57
87 86

56

39

68
37

TORQUE VALUES

Min
Max IN/LBS.

96

*Note 3 - Orient circuit board with
 connector toward arrow on cylinder
 head.

*Note 7 - Concave surface of the snap
 ring to seat against the motor mount.

*Note 10 - Sleeve positioned with ribs
 contacting motor shell.

55

RTV under
spark unit

88

91

34

20

18

19

62
63

83

45

44

46

24

29

36

22

29

13

50

100

26

78

 *See Note 3

*See Note 7

*See Note 10

17
149

98

94

69

71101
60

102

30
35

16
18

6
8

55
60

20
25

30
35

45
50

8
10

35
40

18
20

35
40

55
60

45
60

30
35

130
1406

8

82

98

12

99

73

55
60



ACCESSORIES

Car  Adapter
Enables you to re-charge your battery

705009 .oN traP.metsys lacirtcele s'elcihev ruoy htiw

Battery Cell Part No. 404717

Paslode Cordless Lubricating Oil
Part No. 401482

5/32" Hex Key
133104 .oN traP    r clearing jams and servicing.oF

No-Mar Work Contacting Element
Rubber tipped WCE to eliminate marring work surface.

252109 .oN traP)963304 .oN traP ,pit rebbur tnemecalpeR(

Paslode Cordless Nailer Case
Part No. 404710

Clear Safety Glasses Part No. 401382

Cordless Tool Cleaner
Ideal cleaner for all Paslode® 483912 .oN traP.sloot 

Battery Charger Kit

(Replacement Charger Base Only Part No. 901230)
002009 .oN traP)ADANAC/SU -774009 .oN traP ylnO remrofsnarT tnemecalpeR(

(Replacement Transformer Only Part No. 900505 Continental Europe)
(Replacement Transformer Only Part No. 900506 U.K.)
(Replacement Transformer Only Part No. 900504 Australia)

An Illinois Tool Works Company
888 Forest Edge Drive
Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061

Printed in U.S.A 902247-8
02/10© 2010 Illinois Tool Works, Inc.

P



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


